
APPLETON
" Wni G (Isabel) prea Appleton Grocery

Co h7 72 Contra Costa av B
" Wm H radio serv mn John Breuner Co

r3927 Mabel B
Applewhite S P jr treas-sec Production

Credit Corp of Bkly
" SamI p (Eleanor) h2S6 Lenox av
" Wm C (Edna) carp hlOlT Linden
Appleyard Ann (wid J T) r2446 San Jose

av A
Appling Cora A (wid Jahn) h5625 Grove
" Henry R tmstr r6625 Grove
Appomattox Post 50 (GAR) 200 Grand av
" Relief Corps No 60 (Woman's Relief Corps)

200 Grand av
Apps Chilton C (Rose L) aud h9 Mesa av

Pied
Aps Peter (Doris) lab h766 Pacific av A
Aqua-Vista Apartment 461 Wayne av
Aquillna Edw O emp H M Lawrence r3746

Bway
" Jos P (Elvira) stevedore h3774 38th av
Aquino Edw restrwkr r6S6 19th
" Eutimlo (Maryi tndywkr h946 Kennedy
" Frank restrwkr M J Kllgore
Arabian Theatre W G Stephens mgr 717

Market
Aracne Ersila (wid Jos) h6400 Bond
" Peter tactywkr r64C0 Bond
" Rose sten r5460 Bond
Arada Clem lab h2511 Clay A
" Edw (Alice) shingler h San Leandro A
" Elwood elk r61 Oak A
" Leslie elk rS61 Oak A
" Robt shingler h ft of Fillmore A
" Seymore (Dora) bridge tender hllll

Fountain A
" Thos (Annie) hSSl Oak A
Araizo Antonio lab hl216 104th av
" Jos lab rl216 104th av
Arakawa M clo clnr 432 7th r428 do
Arakel Jack elk Whitthorne & Swan r S F
Arakelian Flora rl082 65th
" Geo elk rlOS2 65th
" John rlOS2 55th
" Michl (Lucy) hl082 66th
" Mildred elk rl082 55th
Aral Jas F mech rl630 36th av
" Mary (wid F M) hl630 36th av
Arana Anna (wid Fred) lab r720 E 11th
" Steve trainmn SPCo
" Wm r720 E 11th
Aranda Frank baker hll30 5Sth av
Araneta Lillian (wid J C) hl944 Berkeley

way B
" Noel G rl944 Berkeley way B
Aranow Albt h4116 Adeline
Arant Geo W (Madeline) Jan County Hosp

h914a E 22d
" Mary A Mrs CS praet 4251 Gilbert
" Wm (Edith R) h738 E 23d
Arata Angelina Mrs h2729 E 9th
" Angelo (Georgina) glass blower r52U

West
" Aug A barber 3005 Grove B rl527 Parker

B
" C cook Roma Cafe
" Ernest J cigars 1738 Bway r427 Burk
" Estelle M sten Elec Products Corp r914

62d
" Francis mech East Bay Mun Util Dist r

Co

B

nche

" Geo F (Evelyn) meat ctr h5492 Taft av
" Jas G electn h914 62d
" John B (Flossie) Jan h543 69th
" Jos pkr r543 69th
" Kath hl527 Parker B
" Theresa (wid B) rl527 Parker B
Araujo John bargemn rl032 Buena Vista av

A
" Jose (Mary) lab hl714 Arbor av A
" Jos (Mercedes) stevedore rl015 Buena

Vista av A
" Lueino B (Justina) lab hl068 16th
" Serafino (Gertrude) stevedore hl015 Buena

Vista av A
" T P factywkr Hazel Atlas Glass Co r

San Leandro
Arbanas Nich T (Frances) mach SPCo h

1816 96th av
Arbaugh Harvey (Bonnie) gro 2836 Foot-

hill blvd
Arbeit Arth (Rose) elk h2620 Hillegass av

B
Arbes Jos gdnr Ala Parks & Playgrounds

Dept r2312 Eagle av A
Arbini Ambrose auto mech Cochran & Celll

r San Leandro
" Virginia M tel opr Montgomery Ward &

Co r San Leandro
Arblos E E h5960 Keith av
" Edw E r2511 Durant av B
" Edw E Jr (Lottie M) h25n Durant av B
Arbogast Atherton L (Ellz D) elk h4231

Gilbert
" Clara (wid J D) h5459 Cole
" Ella R chf elk City of Bkly r2716 Le

Conte B
" E)nerson C credit mn Durkee Famous

Foods r733 Rand av
" Fredk L lawyer h733 Rand av
" Henrv T (Bess) elk Montgomery Ward

& Co h4019 Rhoda av
" J Chester (Mabel) mech Calif Crema-

torium & Columbarium h3741 Randolph
av

" Jas R (Hazel) r2223 Derby B

99

Arbor Apartments 2334 Park blvd
" Court 716 E 18th
" Manor Apartments 2709 Ivy dr
" Villa Apartments 2809 8lh av
Arbuckle Donald H steelwkr hl621 Market
" Lyle L (Clara) eng Natl Ice & Cold Stg«

Area David lab rl678 3d
" Juliana rl578 3d
" Minnie Mrs hl678 3d
Arcade Building 337 17th
" Mildred G blller Montgomery Ward & Co

rl082 66th
Arcadia Hotel 1632 7tb
Arcalin J M r641 22d
Arcanlan John R bottler Madrono Wine Co
Aree Wm B (Edith C) mach h3932 Ran-

dolph av
Areella J lab Piedmont Street Dept
Arceneaux Sylvester hl418 18th
Arceo Enos (Carlotta) lab hl300 64th av
Arch Apartments 1525 Arch B
Arehambault Clifford S elk r6370 Miles av
" Edwin D (Madeline) gro 4230 Park blvd

hl726 E 23d
" Geo candymkr r2527 13th av
" Geo S (Margt) fiagmn Key System h5370

Miles av

Archambeault Arth L (Vernllia) sismn h
1740 23d av

" Betty r27 York dr Pled
" Geo E (Grace) ins agt h27 York dr Pied
" Vernllia Mrs mgr Garfield Apts rl740 23d

Archbold Alston C estimator PG&ECo rl62
9th

" Anna L (wid F W) h4323 Townsend av
" Clifton r2229 Church
" Fred G (Lucy I) 6916 Chabolyn ter
" Fred G Jr r5916 Chabolyn ter
" John D (Viola) elk h2229 Church
" Riehd L (Judith) h3363 Grove B
" Virgil R wireless opr r2229 Church
Archeian John rl424 Jefferson
.Vreher Austin E (Madeleine) h2-145 26th av
" Austin E (Helen) lab h2S09 Market
" Kernice M sten rl933 Carlton B
" Bertha O Mrs elk City of Bkly h2.114

Grove B
" Bertha S Mrs bkpr h936 Moorpark
" Burt J (Dorothy L) ydmn SPCo h5820

Fremont
" Chester H (Mary E) elev constr h2418

Jefferson av B
" David J I Ella) h571S Adeline
" David J (Edith) sIsmn hSSO Arlington av
" Edith H (wid Harry i h3717 Balfour av
" Edw A serv mgr Fageol Truck & Coach

Co r San Leandro
" Ella r2513 Central av A
" Evelyn elk Okld Pub Sch r936 Moorpark
" Florence maid 100 Bonita av Pied
" Florence E (wid I B) h83 Monte Cresta

Pearl A
" Fred D (Hazel) carp r5514 E 16th
" Fredk E carp h5514 E 16th
" Gertrude Mrs mgr Satler Hotel h916 7th
" Herman E (Virginia) h2759 Wallace B
" Jackson W (Alice) h2618 Durant av B
" Jacqueline Mrs elk City of Bkly r2114

Grove B
" Jas O rll73 Colusa av B
" Kate W Mrs tchr Bkly Pub Sch rllO

York av
" Kath Mrs restr 1420 Harrison rl060

Cragmont av B
" Leon B Jr r936 Moorpark
" Lloyd J mech rl933 Carlton B
" M Ellz rll73 Colusa av B
" Maurice (Ellz) printer h5339 Walnut
" Merle slsmn Montgomery Ward & Co r

4666 Dolores av
" Nancy h2741 Acton B
" N'ellle Mrs r2741 Acton B
" Noel r2952 Regent B
" Norman H (Dorothy M) hl0719 Apricot
" Paul T (Elsie) r5I60 Claremont av
" Rilla r690 18th
" Saml (Josephine) elev meeh hl933 Carlton

n
" Spencer r983 Pearl A
" Theodosia E (wid F M) h4137 CarrlnKton
" W Harry (Nelda) cons eng hll73 Colusa

Archey Joe (Florence) lab hl630 8th
Arehhurst Apartments 1862 Arch B
Archibald Alston C hl52 9th
" Arnold E (Ethel J) hl217 Josephine B
" Chas I (Ann) v-pres Paramount Hotel

Corp mgr Hotel Lakehurst hl669 Jack-

" Ellz (wid n)os) h2119^4 Lincoln av A
" G C P (Hilda) h3163 KIngsland av
" Geo (Bernlce) mlllwkr h808 7th av
" Geo n floor mgr H C Capwell Co r910

Peralta av
" Harry O eng SPCo
" Herbt C (Marlon) Interne County Hosp h

2807 Vallecito pi
" June M (wid R A) hlSl Monteclto av

ARCHIBALD
" Jasper M elk rl217 Josephine B
" Jennie E (wid Q Wl h604 56th
" John r2119i-i Lincoln av A
" Mabel O (wid W J) h6063 Lawton av
" Raymond C (Gladys) chemist hll47 Fres-

no av B
" S M (Colette) hl531b Walnut B
" Saml D rl225 E 24th
" Thos r2I19l- Lincoln av A
Archlbold Edw J (Julia) pkr h rear 2919

(Charlotte) auto mech rl332Achulata
3.1 B

Arcierl Angelo lab rl201 6th B
" Jennie sec Contra Costa Bldg Mtis Co

rl201 Gth B
" Mary emp Payne Mfg Co rl201 6th B
Arco Apartments 1438 Madison
Arcularius Lisetta K r2662 Wakefield av
Ardahl Hilding (Anna K) pntr h62 Glen-

wood Glade
Ardath Jean tchr MenlkettI Accordion Stu-

dios rl432 3d av
Ardeleanu Annie r716 11th
Arden Farms Inc R L Anderson mgr milk

dlrs 2400 Grove
" Frank h2433 Durant av B
" I.oraine dmnstr r8S5 Creed rd
" Oliver (Margt) mariner h865 Laurel A
Ardenyl Jos (Jessie) phya 475 12th RS4 h

4538 Park blvd
" Wm A dental techn J A Campbell r4538

Park blvd
Ardery M F Mrs r2958 Russell B
ARDTNG, See also Hardine
" Agnes (wid Walter) music tchr 1019

Channing way B
" Arth J iVelma) chauf hl516 Addison B
" Byron J (Clara) baker hl331 Kalns av B
Ardinger Buena A r8318 E 14th
" Emma J iwld B V) hS318 E 14th
Ardissone Martel (Clara) gro 1001 57th
Ardley Constance E elk h2r,21 -Regent B
" Harry M lAnne) hlll7' Everett av
" Marcia S tchr Okld Pub Sch rl445 Har-

rison
Ardman Harry L (Grace S) brewerywkr

h9627 Walnut
AT-cimore Apartments 680 14th
Ardoin Fernand L (Clara H) furn fnshr

h3312 E 8th
" Maurice furn fnshr r3312 E 8th
Ardsley Park E 33d 1 blk e Park blvd
Arecco Angelo (Zellnda) h2819 Linden
" Louis (Landl Drayage Co) r2819 Linden
" Michl (Angela) h409 Cavour
Arellanes Cruz r732 40th
" Louisa (wid Cruz) h732 40th
" Raquel r732 40th
Arellano Ellas (Constance) lawyer h2623

Eagle av A
" Pedro driver rl616 Willow av
" Thos billiards 687 7th
" Valeriano hl615 Willow A
Aremonti Isabella rl646 14th
Arena Albt J (Lucille) (Arena & 'Werner)

dentist 1419 Bway R621 h68 Lake av
Pied

' Anthony (Helen) hG279 Chabot rd
Danl (Harriett) pres Golden Gate Win-

ery h6047 Lawton av
Danl Jr r6047 Lawton av

" Ethel tehr Ala High Sch r633 Alma av
• Frank rl415 Harrison
(3eraldine J rl800 73d av
Irving S (Ethel) h633 Alma av
Jas collr Borden's Dairy Del Co h2215

Carroll
" Jos liquors 801 Bway h812 Rosemount

rd
OS (Mary) whsmn h4160 Webster

" Jos P slsmn r2215 Carroll
Marie r634 16th
Marie Mrs siswn Maxwell Hdw Co
Mary Mrs r2216 Carroll
& Werner (A J Arena T F Werner) den-

tists 1842 Park blvd
Arenbart Mildred elk r236 Athol av
" Sidney (Helen) (Quality Food Shop) h

4118 Weldon
Arends Jerome H (Ethel M) sls)nn h424

Wavne av
Arendt Marlon tchr Bkly Pub Sch

!25 Hearst av B

2125

" Mlchl (Esther)

Arcnts A F h5659 Grove
Arenz Henry chauf r822 Franklin
Aresto Jos I Agnes) hl933 Myrtle
Areta Sorority 2700 Bancroft way B
Arevelo Alex (Manuela) lab h322 Chester
AREY. See also Alrey
" Ben R (Adele) rlk h2036 Durant av B
" Clara E compt opr r482 44th
" Blisha C (Rose) h701 8th
" Fred R (Katie K) h4035 Everett av
" Harry B eng rl229 12th
" Hope C slatlstician r482 44th
" Jas T (Charlotte) geni ydtnstr SPCo h

482 44th
" Suzanne bkpr hl229 12th
Arfsten Adolph B (Mae) wtchmn h5350

Princeton
" Alf E (Eleanor) trainmn SPCo h2730

Seminary av
" Alf G welder r2730 Seminary av
" Helen L r2730 Seminary av
" John G (Helen S) electn h24C3 Mavis
" Louise K (wid Knutei r5421 Market
" Max bartndr r2321 Bncinal av A
" Ralph K (Evelyn M) lab h2463 63d av


